

Dr Max Po billing schedule

The appointment and fee structure has been updated to help reduce wait times and improve the quality of care.

Appointments are now designed to offer:

Short consultations (10 minutes) for simple and quick matters.

Standard consultations (20 minutes) for routine medical care.

Long consultations (40 minutes) for complex or multiple issues.

Consult type	Consult length	Item #	Upfront fee	Medicare rebate	Gap
Short	10mins	23	\$80.00	\$42.85	\$37.15
*Short +	15-20mins	23	\$95.00	\$42.85	\$52.15
Standard	20mins	36	\$155.00	\$82.90	\$72.15
*Standard +	25-30mins	36	\$180.00	\$82.90	\$97.10
*Standard ++	30-39mins	36	\$250.00	\$122.15	\$127.85
Long	>40mins	44	\$280.00	\$122.15	\$157.85
*Long +	45mins	44	\$350.00	\$122.15	\$227.85
DNA report discussion	1hour	123	Minimum \$400	\$197.90	\$202.10
Iron infusion	-	36	\$280.00	\$122.15	\$157.85
Acupuncture	-	36	\$131.70/\$92.20	\$81.70/\$42.20	\$50.00

(* A grace period of up to 5 minutes beyond the scheduled time is allowed. If the consultation runs more than 5 minutes over, an extended fee (noted as “+” type, e.g. Standard+) will apply. This structure encourages appropriate appointment selection and helps ensure fair and timely access for all patients.

Bulk-billing will apply to: <16yo, PCC holders over the age of 60yo (unless an item 44/123 is charged), DVA Gold Card, DVA White Card (fees may apply).

*A fee will be charged for all **NEW** patients regardless of age, PCC and appointment length.*